53 Littelfuse Aftermarket Products Catalog
Solenoids or Relays?
The terms solenoid and relay are interchangeable and refer to a type of remote
switch. In the automotive context, solenoid refers to the metal can device. A relay
refers to all other such devices including the small micro relays referenced later in
this section. The word solenoid actually refers to the helical windings that create the
magnetic force which pulls the plunger in the core. Littelfuse manufactures a very
broad range of remote switches.

IM
AG
E
DI
AG
RA
M
NOTES
BULK BOXED RETAIL
LA
RG
E
SM
AL
L
24080 24080-BX – 36 85 Insulated SPST NO Copper
Co
pp
er
 5
/1
6”
-2
4
St
ee
l 1
0-
32
”
A 1
24063 24063-BX –
24
85 Insulated SPST NO Copper A 1
24063-08 24063-08-BX – 85 Insulated SPST NO Copper • • B 1
24214 24214-BX – 200 Insulated SPST NO Silver A 1
– 24107-BX – 85 Insulated SPST NO Copper D 2
24124 24124-BX – 85 Grounded SPST NO Copper D 4
24115 24115-BX –
12
85 Insulated SPST NO Copper D 3
24059 24059-BX – 85 Insulated SPST NO Copper A 1
24059-15 – – 85 Insulated SPST NO Silver A 1
24059-08 24059-08-BX 24059-08-BP 65 Insulated SPST NO Copper • A 1 Intermittent rating: 750A Make,
100A Break 10 sec on, 30 min off
24117 24117-BX – 85 Insulated SPST NO Copper • B 1
24117-01 24117-01-BX 24117-01-BP 65 Insulated SPST NO Copper • • B 1 Intermittent rating: 750A Make,
100A Break 10 sec on, 30 min off
24213 24213-BX – 200 Insulated SPST NO Silver A 1
24213-01 – – 200 Insulated SPST NO Silver A 1 Potted Coil - IP66
24213-03 – – 200 Insulated SPST NO Silver • C 1 Black Coating
24106 24106-BX – 85 Grounded SPST NO Copper D 4
24106-07 24106-BX – 85 Grounded SPST NO Copper C 4 P/N, Date Code, Voltage ink stamped
on surface
24082 24082-BX – 85 Grounded SPST NO Copper E 4 Curved Bracket
– 24420-BX – 35 Insulated SPST NC Copper F 5
24097 24097-BX – 6 85 Grounded SPST NO Copper A 1
A B C D E F
32
1 4
2

L
TE
RM
IN
AL
S
IM
AG
E
DI
AG
RA
M
NOTES
BULK BOXED RETAIL MAKE BREAK
24037 24037-BX – 12 750A 100A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Grounded
SPST NO
Plated Steel
Co
pp
er
5/
16
”
-2
4
th
re
ad
s
Co
pp
er
 1
0-
32
A 1
24071 24071-BX – 12 750A 100A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Grounded PVC Coated B 1
24044 24044-BX – 12 750A 100A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Grounded Plated Steel C 1 Curved Bracket
24022 24022-BX – 12 750A 100A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Grounded Phenolic D 1
24103 24103-BX – 12 750A 100A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Grounded Plated Steel E 3 Resistor Shorting Circuit
24021 24021-BX – 12 750A 100A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Grounded Phenolic D 3 Resistor Shorting Circuit
24047 24047-BX – 12 750A 100A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Insulated Plated Steel E 4
24076 24076-BX – 12 750A 100A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Insulated PVC Coated F 4
24060 24060-BX – 12 750A 100A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Insulated Plated Steel A 5
– 24046-BX – 12 750A 100A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Insulated Plated Steel A 6
24023 24023-BX – 12 750A 100A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Insulated Phenolic D 2
24008-03 – – 24 750A 120A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Insulated Plated Steel E – Components shipped
unassembled
24008 24008-BX – 24 750A 120A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Insulated Plated Steel E – Special spring for stronger
contact return force
– 24041-BX – 6 750A 100A On: 10 sec
Off: 20 min Insulated Plated Steel A –

BULK BOXED OTHER MAKE/
BREAK INRUSH
24848 – –
Co
nt
in
uo
us
 D
ut
y
48 48 225 600 Insulated SPST NO L-Bracket Silver 5/16”-24 10-32 studs 1
24824-01 24824-01-BX – 24 – 225 600 Insulated SPST NO L-Bracket Silver 5/16”-24 10-32 studs 1
24812 24812-BX – 12 14 225 600 Insulated SPST NO L-Bracket Copper 5/16”-24 10-32 studs 1
24812-01 24812-01-BX – 12 14 225 600 Insulated SPST NO L-Bracket Silver 5/16”-24 10-32 studs 1
24624-10 24624-10-BX – 24 27 100 400 Insulated SPST NO F-Bracket Silver 5/16”-24 10-32 studs 2
24512-10 24512-10-BX – 12 14 100 400 Insulated SPST NO F-Bracket Silver 5/16”-24 Blade 2
24612 24612-BX 24610-G10-BX 12 - 225 400 Insulated SPST NO L-Bracket Silver 5/16”-24 10-32 stud 1
24612-10 24612-10-BX – 12 14 100 400 Grounded SPST NO F-Bracket Silver 5/16”-24 10-32 stud 3
24612-03 24612-03-BX –
In
te
rm
itt
en
t
Du
ty 12 – 200 300 Insulated SPST NO L-Bracket Copper 5/16”-24 10-32 studs 2
PART NUMBERS
VO
LT
AG
E AMPS
COIL TYPE CIRCUITRY PVC COATED
CONTACTS
TERMINALS DIAGRAM
BULK BOXED RETAIL NC NO MATERIAL THREADS
24402 24402-BX – 24 35 85 Insulated DPST – Copper 5/16”-24 Steel 10-32” 1
24401 24401-BX – 12 35 85 Insulated DPST – Copper 5/16”-24 Steel 10-32” 1
24401-04 24401-04-BX – 12 35 85 Insulated DPST • Copper 5/16”-24 Steel 10-32” 1
24401-01 24401-01-BX – 12 35 85 Grounded DPST – Copper 5/16”-24 Steel 10-32” 2
Continuous Duty Two Circuit Solenoids
Special applications: Forward and reverse systems in electric golf carts, garden tractors, fork lift trucks, winches, etc.
•	 Hex nuts and lock washers are included
•	 Mounting holes: 5/16 x 19/32,” 2 13/64” on centers (7.9 x 15.1, 56.0mm)

maximize space savings while also providing simpler wiring.
•	 75A Make/Break: 5 min On, 5 min Off
•	 125A Make/Break: 30 sec On, 5 min Off
•	 150A Make/Break: 0.5 sec On, 5 min Off
Download additional technical information at: littelfuse.com/24450
PART NUMBERS
VOLTAGE AMPS COIL TYPE CIRCUITRY FORM /
CONTACTS
HOUSING
MATERIAL CONTACTS TERMINALS
BULK BOXED RETAIL
24200 24200-BX – 12V DC 110A Insulated SPST NO Plated Steel Copper 5/16”-24 Steel 10-32”
PART NUMBERS
VOLTAGE AMPS COIL TYPE CIRCUITRY CONTACTS TERMINALS
BULK BOXED RETAIL
24450 24450-BX – 12V DC
(14.5 max) 75-150A Common Ground DPDT Copper Two Blade Coil 5/16”-24 Large Studs
24450-02 – – 24V DC 75-150A Common Ground DPDT Copper Two Blade Coil 5/16”-24 Large Studs
Momentary
Switch
LOAD
BAT
+
32
1 4
T2T1
+
Forward Reverse
BAT
+
BAT
MOTOR
Reversing & Latching Solenoids
PART NUMBERS
VOLTAGE
AMPERAGE
INRUSH SEALING CONTACTS
BULK BOXED RETAIL INTERMITTENT CONTINUOUS
24452 24452-BX – 12V DC 70A
(On: 5 min max, Off: 3 min) 50A 150A IP67 Silver
70A • Forward & Reverse Relay Module
Ideal for tarp or lift applications. Also use on hoists, hatches, winches, snowplows, intake/exhaust fans,
vehicle outriggers and other reversing applications. Module automatically reverses the direction of the

E
AM
PS RELAY
TYPE FORM
BR
AC
KE
T
SUPPRESSOR
TYPE
SE
AL
ED
BULK BOXED
R2-400112-RN – 12 40 Relay 2 SPST • Resistor
RA-200024-DS – 24 20 Relay A SPST Diode •
RA-400012-DS – 12 40 Relay A SPST Diode •
RA-400112-DN RA-400112-DN-BX 12 40 Relay A SPST • Diode
RA-400112-NN RA-400112-NN-BX 12 40 Relay A SPST • None
RA-400112-RN RA-400112-RN-BX 12 40 Relay A SPST • Resistor
RA-700112-RN RA-700112-RN-BX 12 70 Relay A SPST • Resistor
RA-700112-DN RA-700112-DN-BX 12 70 Relay A SPST • Diode
RA-700112-NN RA-700112-NN-BX 12 70 Relay A SPST • None
RC-200024-DS – 24 20 Relay C SPDT Diode •
RC-200124-DN RC-200124-DN-BX 24 20 Relay C SPDT • Diode
RC-200124-NN RC-200124-NN-BX 24 20 Relay C SPDT • None
RC-200124-RN RC-200124-RN-BX 24 20 Relay C SPDT • Resistor
RC-400012-DS RC-400012-DS-BX 12 40 Relay C SPDT Diode •
RC-400112-DN RC-400112-DN-BX 12 40 Relay C SPDT • Diode
RC-400112-NN RC-400112-NN-BX 12 40 Relay C SPDT • None
RC-400112-RN RC-400112-RN-BX 12 40 Relay C SPDT • Resistor
RC-700112-DN RC-700112-DN-BX 12 70 Relay C SPDT • Diode
RC-700112-NN RC-700112-NN-BX 12 70 Relay C SPDT • None
RC-700112-RN RC-700112-RN-BX 12 70 Relay C SPDT • Resistor
MC-250012-DN – 12 25 Micro C SPDT Diode
MC-250012-NN – 12 25 Micro C SPDT None
MC-250012-RN – 12 25 Micro C SPDT Resistor
Heavy Duty High Power and Micro Plug-In Relays

•	 Vibration resistance: 10-40Hz double amplitude 1.27mm
Relay Part Numbers
Part Numbering System
R A - 40 01 12 - R S
Suppressor
Voltage
Bracket
Relay Type
Form
Sealing
Amperage
R = Resistor
D = Diode
N = No Suppressor
S = Sealed
N = No Sealing
15 = 15A at 24V DC
20 = 20A at 24V DC
25 = 25A at 12V DC
35 = 35A at 24V DC
40 = 40A at 12V DC
70 = 70A at 12V DC
12 = 12V DC
24 = 24V DC
00 = No Bracket
01 = �Snap-In Bracket
R = Relay
M = MicroRelay
A = Form A
C = Form C
2 = Form 2A
Relays & Solenoids
60Littelfuse.com/Aftermarket
5
Plug-In Relay & MicroRelay Schematics and Terminal Layout
General purpose relays fit many vehicles and applications.
FORM RELAY SCHEMATICS RELAY TERMINAL LAYOUTS
(40A .250” terminals – 70A .375” terminals MICRORELAY TERMINAL LAYOUTS
Form A
Form C
Form 2 – Not Available –
Plug-In Relays
Modular Relay Sockets • Bi-Stable Relay
Accepts Littelfuse brand relays and standard ISO relays.
•	 Modular – sockets dovetail together
•	 Accepts standard quick-connect terminals
•	 Easy mount bracket
•	 Constructed of rugged glass-filled polyamide
•	 Temperature range: -40°C to 85°C
PART NUMBERS RELAY TYPE
FORM NOTES
BULK BOXED RETAIL CLAMSHELL AMPERAGE TERMINAL WIDTH
99025 99025-BX – 70A .375” A Use with Tyco (AMP) terminals 280756 or 280755
(consult terminal manufacturers for full specs)
99026 99026-BX – 40A .250” A or C Use with Tyco (AMP) terminals 42281 or Ark-Les 3000H112A series
(consult terminal manufacturers for full specs)
0.662 (16.81)
0.331 (8.40)
0.705 (17.91)
86
30
87
85(-)
RESISTOR OR DIODE
(optional)
8530 86
(+)
87
RESISTOR OR DIODE
(optional)
(-) (+)
30 85 8786 87
0.662 (16.81)